



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 6116 of 2025

Charana Mohanty ***Petitioner***

Mr. Bijay Kumar Behera-1, Advocate

-versus-

***V. Keertivasan, IAS,
Collector-cum-Chairman
District Valuation***

Committee, Ganjam & Others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. J. K. Khandayatray, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

13.02.2026

Order No.

- 02.
1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
 2. Learned counsel for the State seeks further time to obtain instructions by the next date.
 3. In the event the concerned authority does not furnish instructions to learned counsel for the State, the same shall be viewed seriously and personal appearance may be directed on the next sitting.
 4. List this matter in the next sitting of this Bench.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge