



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.6116 of 2025

Charana Mohanty

....

Petitioner

Mr. B.K. Behera-1, Advocate

-versus-

***Shri V. Keertivasan, IAS,
Collector-Cum-Chairman
District Valuation Committee,
Ganjam & others***

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. U.C. Behura, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

13.03.2026

Order No.

- 05.
1. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
 2. Issue notice.
 3. The learned counsel for the State shall accept notice against Opposite Party No. 1. The Petitioner shall supply extra copies of the brief to the learned counsel for the State.
 4. As far as the Opposite Party Nos. 2 and 3 are concerned, issue notice to them by Registered Post/Speed Post with A.D. making it returnable at an early date; they shall answer the application at personal level without



resorting to the help of the Government counsels. Requisites shall be filed by the Petitioner within three working days.

5. List this matter after two weeks.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Bijay